VILLAGE OF LOMBARD REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X	Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green) Other Business (Pink)
то:	PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM:	David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager
DATE:	December 7, 2012 (<u>B of T</u>) DATE: November 1, 2012
TITLE:	Tree & Stump Removal, Change Order No. 1
SUBMITTED BY:	Steve Kremske, Forestry & Urban Landscape Supervisor
	UNDING SOURCE
Review (as necessary	r):
	Date
Finance Director X _	Date
Village Manager X _	Date
NOTE: Materials must be Agenda Distribution.	submitted to / approved by the Village Manager's Office by 12:00 pm, Wednesday, prior to the



Date:

December 7, 2012

To:

David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager

From:

Steve Kremske, Forestry & Urban Landscape Supervisor

Through:

Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works

Subject:

Change Order to Parkway Tree & Stump Removal Contract

On September 6, 2012, the Village Board awarded the Parkway Tree & Stump Removal contract to Steve Piper & Sons Tree Service in the amount of \$139,500.00. Because of the July 1st windstorm and the heavy Emerald Ash Borer infestation, the number of parkway trees requiring removal has far exceeded the contract amount. Staff is requesting Board approval for a change order to the contract in an amount not to exceed \$18,000.00 to remove the remaining trees and stumps. This change order can be funded through the CIP.

Please present this item at the Village Board meeting on December 20th for their approval.

Attch: Change Order Form

RESOLUTION R____

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER INVOLVING AN INCREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT OF \$10,000 OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by \$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by thirty days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No. 1 to the contract between the Village of Lombard and Steve Piper & Sons Tree Service regarding Tree & Stump Removal, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar amount of the contract by \$18,000.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and reasons for the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees find as follows:

- A That the circumstances which necessitated said change order were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered into.
- B. That the basis of the change order was not within the contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.
- C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve the change order in its proposed form.
- D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid relative to the work contemplated by said change order, bidding is hereby specifically waived as to the change order work.

Resolution Page 2	
and Board of Trustees hereby app	ng made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President brove the change order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct nt and Village Clerk to execute said change order on behalf of
Adopted this day of	, 2012.
Ayes;	
Nays:	
Absent:	
Approved this day of	, 2012.
ATTEST: Brigitte O'Brien Village Clerk APPROVAL AS TO FORM:	Peter Breen Acting Village President
Thomas P. Bayer Village Attorney	

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME:	TREE & STUMP REMO	DVAL	PROJECT NO.:		
LOCATION:	THROUGHOUT VILL	AGE	CHANGE ORDER:	1	
CONTRACTOR:	STEVE PIPER & SONS TRE	E SERVICE	DATE:	12/4/2	012
DESCRIPTION OF CHA	ANGE ORDER: ADDITIONAL	TREE & STUMF	REMOVAL		
ORIGINAL CONTRAC	T AMOUNT:			[1]	\$139,500.00
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS	S AUTHORIZED CHANGE OR	DERS:		[2]	\$0.00
CURRENT CONTRAC	CT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2])			[3]	\$139,500.00
PROPOSED CHANGI	ORDER: (PENDING APPRO	OVAL)		[4]	\$18,000.00
PROPOSED REVISE	O CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PEN	NDING APPROVA	AL) ([3]+[4])	[5]	\$157,500.00
NET OF ALL CHANGE	ORDERS: (PENDING APPR	OVAL) ([2]+[4])	\$18,000.00		
TIME EXTENSION OF	R REDUCTION:		NONE	-	
TOTAL CONTRACT T	IME: (PENDING APPROVAL)			-	
BUDGET ESTIMATE:				_	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE:			- -	
RECOMMENDED FO	R ACCEPTANCE :			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Hand by	(7.4-1)	Annania d Divi			
Porestry & Urban Land	uu asho /2 4 ~/ Date	Approved by	Director of Finance		Date
Ju in the		- Approved By:	Village Manager		Data
Contractor 'C	Date	(~\$100 01 25%)	village Manager		Date
		Approved By:			
Village Engineer	Date		Village President		Date
	12-4-12				
Director of Public Wor	<u> </u>	Attest:	Village Clerk		Date
Zilostol oli, abilo i loli	50.0		·		20,0
) hone	12/4/12	_			
Asst. Finance Director	Date				

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION

For Inclusion on Board Agenda Bids and Proposals

TO:	President and Village Board of Trustee	S		
FROM :	David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager			
DATE :	<u>July 11, 2012</u> Agenda Date: <u>Aug</u>	rust 16, 2012		• '
TITLE :	Bid Opening for: Tree & Stump Remov	al PWO 12B1	4 //	
SUBMITTED BY:	Steven Kremske, Forestry & Urban Lar	ndscape Super	vison	; *8
Bid Security Require Performance Bond Were Any Bids With Explanation: Waiver of Bids Require If yes, explain: See attached memory Responsible Bidder If no, explain: See attached memory See attached memory FISCAL IMPACT:	ds Received 6 dders Meeting Specifications 6 red X Yes Required Yes hdrawn Yes uested? Yes ded to Lowest X Yes re/budget estimate \$139,500.00 FY12B \$30,000.00 2712.755700 \$26,400.00 FIN# 5580	x X X No No	_No _No _No	
	\$83,100.00 2712 Surplus			
BACKGROUND/I See attached memo	RECOMMENDATION:	a mining		
Has Recommended If yes, was quality Was item bid in ac	d Bidder Worked for Village Previously	X Yes	_No _No _No	
REVIEW (as neede	•	70		
	X	Date		
	X	Date		
Village Manager X	X	Date	<u></u>	
	must be submitted to and approved by the Vil he Board Agenda distribution.	lage Manager's (Office by 1	2:00 noon,



Date:

July 16, 2012

To:

David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager

From:

Steve Kremske, Forestry & Urban Landscape Supervisor

Through:

Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works

Subject:

Awarding Tree & Stump Removal Contract

On June 20, 2012, Bid Documents for the Village contract PWO 12B14, Tree and Stump Removal were sent to 23 local tree care companies. The bid opening was held on July 6th with six (6) bids being received. I have attached the Bid Tabulation sheets.

Steve Piper & Sons Tree Service had the lowest bid of \$139,500.00 based upon the unit prices of the estimated quantities within the bid. These estimated quantities are what are on the current removal list prior to the July 1st windstorm. Based upon the unit costs, the current tree & stump removal list will cost \$96,000.00 to complete. I have attached the current removal list.

\$30,000.00 is currently budgeted this fiscal year for tree and stump removal. Beginning with FY12B, the CIP will include funds for the removal and replacement of parkway trees lost to the emerald ash borer (EAB). It was anticipated that \$26,400.00 from the CIP will be allocated for tree & stump removal of infested ash trees. The majority of the trees on the current removal list are due to EAB. Per your recommendation, funding to cover the deficit of \$83,100.00 is to come from surplus Hotel/Motel funds. This is in compliance with the Village policy in regards to the Fund Balance.

Although a thorough survey of all the trees lost in the windstorm is not complete at this time, based upon what has been already removed, it is anticipated that we will lose 100-125 parkway trees at an estimated cost of \$50,000. Once the survey is complete, we will be seeking a change order to cover the cost of these removals and anticipate funding again from surplus Hotel/Motel funds with a reimbursement through FEMA if eligible.

Steve Piper has done work for the Village in the past and I recommend awarding the contract to them in the amount of \$139,500.00. Please present this item to the Board of Trustees during your phone poll for their approval.

Att: Bid Tabulation Sheet
Tree & Stump Removal List 1
Contracts (3)

FY12B Tree and Stump Removal

			T = -	,	2.1	ı.	N							5	1		_			3	ilia iliau					= 1					1		_	,
	Groundskeeper Landscape P.O. Box 526	Orland Park, IL. 60462	None - Bond	TOTAL	\$63,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$16,875.00	\$9,500.00	OT & Holiday	\$90.00	\$75.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$300.00	\$143,375.00					- 24	TOTAL					OT & Holiday	=			and the second		3	
	Groundskeep P.O. B	Orland Parl	None	UNIT	\$420.00	\$720.00	\$1,125.00	\$4.75	Straight Time	\$60.00	- \$50.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$200.00			·				UNIT		,			Straight Time							Start Civil Co. 121 land
	1566 W. Algonquin Road	tes, IL 60192	None - Bond	TOTAL	\$87,000.00	\$78,375.00	\$26,625.00	\$6,000.00	OT & Holiday	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$198,000.00						TOTAL	i i				OT & Holiday		_		(A)	2		
	1566 W. Alg	Hoffman Estates, IL 60192	None-	UNIT	\$580.00	\$1,045.00	\$1,775.00	\$3.00	Straight Time	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$150.00							UNIT					Straight Time			- J		20		The traditional transfer on the
17/11/11	31745 Alleghany Rd.	Grayslake, L. 60030	None - Bond	TOTAL	\$116,250.00	\$88,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$12,000.00	OT & Holiday	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$237,750.00		Winkler Tree Service	1154 rk. Tr. 60525		Bond	TOTAL	\$180,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$38,000.00	OT & Holiday	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$18.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$45.00	
	31745 Alle	Grayslake	None-	UNIT	\$775.00	\$1,180.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.00	Straight Time	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$110.00		-	Winkler Ti	P.O.1154 LaGrange Park, II, 60525	0	None - Bond	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$19.00	Straight Time	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$18.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$45.00	COLUMN SCHOOL STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART
T. Cont.	210 Lake Avenue, Suite 8	Lake Villa, IL 60046	None - Bond	TOTAL	\$67,500.00	\$56,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$6,000.00	OT & Holiday	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$75.00	\$90.00	\$37.50	\$75.00	\$148,500.00		er & Sons	tamm Dr. II. 60564	28 - 11	Check	TOTAL	\$63,750.00	\$50,625.00	\$17,625.00	\$7,500.00	OT & Holiday	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$52.50	\$37.50	\$30.00	\$60.00	
100	210 Lake Av	Lake VIIIa	None-	UNIT	\$450.00	\$750.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.00	Straight Time	90.00	90.00	50.00	00.09	25.00	50.00			Steve Piper & Sons	Naperville II. 60564		None - Check	UNIT	\$425.00	\$675.00	\$1,175.00	\$3.75	Straight Time	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	
July 6, 2012	PWO 12B14	OCCUMENT NAME:	EXCEPTIONS CHECKBOND	ITEM	11"-24"	25"-32"	Over 32"	Stump Removal	Emergency Work per hour - Non bid Items	Journeyman Trimmer	Laborer	Aerial Lift Truck	Brush Chipper	Chipper Truck	e Loader	GRAND TOTAL	July 6, 2012	9:00am NAME &	IENT # PWO 12B14 BIDDER		EXCEPTIONS CHECK/BOND	METI	11"-24"	25"-32"	Over 32"	Stump Removal	Emergency Work per hour - Non bid Items	Јошпеутап Титтег	Laborer	Aerial Lift Truck	Brush Chipper	Chipper Truck	Prentice Loader	
DATE:	SOCUA	SOCUIA Free & S	20 20 11	9	-	2	3.	4	ë,	-	2	6	4	2	9	3RAND	DATE:	LIME:	DOCUMENT#	DOCUN	1 Tee 6% 5.	NO	-	2	3	4	\dagger	-	2	m	4	2	9	

ALL WORK MUST BE COMPLETED WITHIN 30 DAYS

2012 TREE AND STUMP REMOVALS

STUMP 12 SW 17 STUMP 11 SW 17	13 SW 17	13 SW 17	14	20 NW 17	19 NW 17	19 NW 17	20 NW 17	20 NW 17	17 NW 17 S NW 17 S NW 17	SW8	21 SW 8 5 BEHIND WALK	24 SW 8	20 SW8 5		5	5	SW 8 5 BEHIND WALK	J (1)	SW 8 5	2	SW 8 5 BEHIND WALK		8	SW 17 6		NW 17 6		20 W 88		SW 8	SW8				0 9		
STUMP 12 SW 17 STUMP 11 SW 17	13 SW 17	13 SW 17	20 14 SW 17	20 NW 17	19 NW 17	19 NW 17	20 NW 17	20 NW 17	17 NW 17 S NW 17 N	SW8	8 MS	24 SW 8	SW8 SW8	SW 8	SW 8				SW8				8												5		
STUMP 12 STUMP 11	13	13	14	20	19	61 00	20	20	26			24				SW 8	8W8	SW 8		SW 8	SW 8	SW8	SE-17	SW 17	SW 17	NW 17	SW8	SW8	8 MS	SW 8	W &	W 8	00	~		000	_
STUMP		-	000		19	6	+	+		32		+	0:	20	29					0		1		- 1	1						0 0	S	SE 8	SW 8	SE 8	SE 8	SE 8
	UMP	P (8	Н			H	+	+		32	21	1:	2 2		1	- [26			12	12	7	14			21			33		12		-	
	UMP	g 6	STUMP FEN A CU	REEN ASH	EEN ASH	JMP	ASH	H		1 1	-	+	10			29	32			6	202	19				22	21	35	- P - P - P	23	24 28		70		25	19	61
	ST	STU	ت ا	0 0	GR.	STI	GREEN ASH	GREEN ASH	GREEN ASH	GREEN ASH	GREEN ASH	STUMP CDEEN ACT	GREEN ASH	STUMP	STUMP	GREEN ASH	GREEN ASH	GREEN ASH	STUMP	STUMP	GREEN ASH	GREEN ASH	STUMP	STUMP	STUMP	SILVEK MAPLE STUMP	GREEN ASH	SIBERIAN ELM	STUMP	GREEN ASH	GREEN ASH	STUMP	GREEN ASH	STUMP	GREEN ASH	GREEN ASH	GREEN ASH
1 1 1	ACROSS FROM	ACROSS FROM				ON E TAYLOR		ON NORBURY	ON NORBURY	ON S CHARLOTTE	BEHIND WALK	ON E MADISON	ON S MARTHA	ON S MARTHA	ON S MARTHA	-			ON E HICKORY	ON MARTHA CT	ON MARTHA CT	ON MARTHA CT			ACROSS FROM	ON S STEWART		ON S STEWART		ON S CRAIG							
MAIN DR MAIN DR	MAIN DR	MAIN DR	S CHARLOTTE	S CHARLOTTE S CHARLOTTE	SCHARLOTTE	SMAIN	S CHARLOTTE	S CHARLOTTE E MADISON	E MADISON	MORNINGSIDE	MORNINGSIDE	S MARTHA F MADISON	EMADISON	E WASHINGTON	E WASHINGTON	E WASHINGTON	E WASHINGTON E WASHINGTON	E WASHINGTON	SMAIN	EHICKORY	MARTHA CT	E HICKORY	S GRACE	E CENTRAL E CENTRAL	S STEWART	S LUMBAKU E MADISON	SSTEWART	MORNINGSIDE	MORNINGSIDE	MORNINGSIDE	S CRAIG	SSTEWART	S GRACE	S GRACE	S LALONDE	S LALONDE	S LALONDE
1021														145	145				401	206	343	206	1039	344	1051	303	585	249	250	235	515	585	574	517	557	551	551

~	
~	1
2	i
-	
-	
~	ř
Ŀ	
2	_
- 5	
-3	
Ε	
-	
177.7	,
-	,
-	
-	
μ	
CTED	
ħ	•
	•
-	
2	
- 5	•
-2	
٠,	
C	١
٥	٠
ū	
DEC	
F	
F	
MINTER	
F	
F	
F	
F	
F	
F	
F	
WORK MIRT	
F	
WORK MIRT	

ON S LALONDE	SIBERIAN ELM	27		NE 17	9		z
	SILVER MAPLE	30		NE 17	9		z
	GREEN ASH	19		NE 17	9		z
	GREEN ASH	24		SE8	5		z
	GREEN ASH	56		SE 8	5	,	z
-	GREEN ASH	25		SE 8			z
	GREEN ASH	19		SE 8	5		z
	GREEN ASH	27	1	SE 8	v) 4		z
	STIMP	3	14	S W.S	2		2
	GREEN ASH	19		NW 16	9		z
·	STUMP		18	NW 16	9		
~1	STUMP		14	SE 17	9		
1	GREEN ASH	61		SE 17	9	5	z
	STIME		22	5 M S	0 5	•	
	STITIMP		23	6 MS			
	STUMP		6	SW9	5		
\vdash	GREEN ASH	23		6 MS	5		z
-	GREEN ASH	22		6 MS	5.		z
	STUMP	7	23	SW 9	5		
\vdash	STUMP		10	SE 8	5		
1	GREEN ASH	22		SW9			Y
1	STUMP		21				-
+	STUMP		21	SW 9	. 2		
-	STUMP		27	SW.9	5		
-	GREEN ASH	202		SE 8	2		z
+	GREEN ASH	2 2		SE 8	7		z
+	CDEEN ASH	2 %		CARO	7		
1	STUMP	3	0	SE 8	2 2		4
1	GREEN ASH	27		6 MS	5		Z
-	STUMP		27	NE 8	5		
	STUMP		21	SE.8	. 2		
	GREEN ASH	78		NW 8	- 2		z
	STUMP		18	SW8	. 5		\$67.50
	GREEN ASH	33		NW 8	5		
1	GREEN ASH	70		NW 8	4		<u> </u>
	GREEN ASH	77		NW 8	4		>
	GREEN ASH	70		NW 8	4		z
	GREEN ASH	25		NW.8	4	7	Z
ir 6	GREEN ASH	15		NW 8	4		z
	GREEN ASH	22		NW 8	4		z
A	AMERICAN ELM	16		NW 8	4		z
	GREEN ASH	36		NW 8	4		N \$1,175.00
-	STUMP		15	NW 8	4		-
	GREEN ASH	24		NW 8	4		z
	GREEN ASH	18		NW 8	4		Z
							-

ALL WORK MUST BE COMPLETED WITHIN:30 DAYS

ON N BROADWAY		P		7	NE 8	5			\$2,962
	GREEN ASH		24		NE 8	'n		z	\$425.00
			20		NE 8	Ş		z	\$425.00
ON S CHASE			28	٠	NE 8	5	Į.	z	\$675.00
	GREEN ASH		21		NE 8	5		z	\$425.00
	GREEN ASH		18		NE 8	5		z	\$425.00
	GREEN ASH		23		NE 8	5		z	\$425.00
	GREEN ASH	-	19	,	NE 8	5		Z	\$425.00
	STUMP	P	-	7	NE 8	5			\$26.25
	GREEN ASH		18		NE 8	5		z	\$425.00
	GREEN ASH		18		NE 8	5		z	\$425.00
	GREEN ASH		22		NE.8	5		z	\$425.00
	GREEN ASH		23		NE 8	2		Z	\$425.00
		Ы		16	NE 8	5			\$60.00
ACROSS FROM	>		92		NE 8	5		z	\$675.00
ACROSS FROM			28		NE 8	3		Z	\$675.00
ACROSS FROM	ROM GREEN ASH	-	61		NE 8	5		z	\$425.00
	GREEN ASH		27		SW.S	4	SURFACE ROOTS	z	\$675.00
	GREEN ASH		17.		SE 5	4		¥	\$425.00
	STUMP	۵,	,	12	SE 5	4			\$45.00
	STUMP			11	SE 5	4			\$41.25
	GREEN ASH	,	26		SE 5	4		z	\$675.00
	GREEN ASH	- 1	25		SE 5	4		z	\$675.00
	WHITE ASH		17		SES	4		Z	\$425.00
	GREEN ASH	-	22		SW S	4		Z	\$425.00
	GREEN ASH	-	25	ŀ	NE 5	4		z	\$675.00
	GREEN ASH		25		SE 5	4		Z	\$675.00
	GREEN ASH	+	24		NE 5	4		z	\$425.00
	GREEN ASH		20		NE S	4		z	\$425.00
	9	+	66		NE S	4		z	\$675.00
ACKOSS FROM	STUMP			20	NE S	4			\$75.00
ACROSS FROM		0.0	+	23	NE 5	4 4	DELIMIN WATE		\$86.25
	5	+	13		NE 5	4	DELINA WALLAN	2	\$105.00
	GREEN ASH		23		NE 5	4		z	\$425.00
	GREEN ASH		2		NE 5	4		z	\$425.00
	GREEN ASH		4		NE 5	4		z	\$425.00
			3		NE 5	4		z	\$425.00
ON E SUNSET	Ð		27		NE 5	4		z	\$675.00
ON E SUNSET				6	NE 5	4			\$33.75
	-	-		15	NE 5	4			\$56.25
ON N EDGEWOOD			27		NE 5	4	SURFACE ROOTS	z	\$675.00
	GREEN ASH		20		NE 5	4		z	\$425.00
	GREEN ASH		2		NE 5	4		Z	\$425.00
	STUMP	-	-	22	NW S	4			\$82.50
	GREEN ASH	SH 31			SW S	4		z	\$675.00
	GREEN ASH	7	8		SW S	4		Z	\$675.00
	GREEN ASH	-	3		NW S	4		z	\$425.00
						•			00 207 0

DAVE	
WITHIN 30	
MPLETED	
TBECO	
ORK MUS	-
ALL W	

SWS SW S
- 4
10
1
uzuj
ì
ł
4
.00
24
` :
1
12
15
24
31
Ì
7
i.
ī
er L
100
4.2
13

ALL WORK MUST BE COMPLETED WITHIN 30 DAYS

2012 TREE AND STUMP REMOVALS

WARNINGSR ON N LINCOLAN GREEN ASSIS 11 SEG 1 Y WARNINGSR ON N LINCOLAN GREEN ASSIS 21 SS SS SS 1 Y WARNINGSR ON N LINCOLAN GREEN ALL STUDM 9 NWW 1 Y N LAGARILES TREE VALLT STUDM 6 NWW 1 Y ST.CARLES TREE VALLT STUDM 9 NWW 4 P N MAAIN TREE VALLT STUDM 9 NWW 4 P N MAAIN TREE VALLT STUDM 9 NWW 4 P N MAAIN TREE VALLT STUDM 9 NWW 4 P N MAAIN TREE VALLT STUDM 9 NWW 4 P N MAAIN TREE VALLT STUDM 9 NWW 4 P N MAAIN TREE VALLT STUDM 9 NWW 4 P N MAAIN	W WINDSON		GREEN ASH	29		SE 6	-	z	\$675.00
ON EPRAULT STUMP GREEN ASH 37 36 SEG 11 ONE GREOVE STUMP STUMP STUMP 1 1 TREE VAULT STUMP 10 NWW 4 4 TREE VAULT STUMP 10 NWW 8 1 1 NWW 18	(2)	ON N LINCOLN	GREEN ASH	13		SE 6		A	\$425.00
CHEEN ASH 22 SE6 1	EI (ON N LINCOLN	GREEN ASH	37		SE 6	. 1	¥	\$1,175.00
ONLEGROVE STUDY	SOR		STOMP		36	SE 6	-		\$135.00
TREE VAULT STUMP 5 NW8 1	SOK		GREEN ASH	202	1 11 11	SE 6		2	8425.00
TREE VAULT STUMP 6 NW 8 1 1 NW 8 1 NW	N GARFIELD	ON E GROVE	STUMP	73	21	NW 8		Å	\$425.00
TREE VAULT STUMP 6 NW 8 1	E ST. CHARLES	TREE VAULT	STUMP		6	NW 8	-		\$73.75
TREE VAULT STUMP 10 NW 8 1	E ST. CHARLES	TREE VAULT	STUMP		9	NW 8	-		\$22.50
TREE VAULT STUMP 8 NW 8 4	HARLES	ON N CRAIG	STUMP		10	NW 8	1		\$37.50
TREE VAULT STUMP 10 NW 8 4	N MAIN	TREE VAULT	STUMP		80	NW 8	4	And the state of t	\$30.00
TREE VAULT STUMP 9 NWW 4 TREE VAULT STUMP 23 NWW 4 TREE VAULT STUMP 12 NWW 4 TREE VAULT STUMP 12 NWW 4 STUMP 12 NWB 4 STUMP 12 NWB 4 STUMP 12 NWB 4 STUMP 16 NWB 1 STUMP 8 NWB 1 STUMP 8 NWB 4 STUMP 8 NWB 1 STUMP 19 8 SWW 2 STUMP 19 SWW 2 STUMP 19 SWW 4 STUMP 19 SWW 4 STUMP 19 SWW 4 STUMP 19 SWW 4 STUMP 19 SWW 1 STUMP 10 SWW 1 STUMP 10 SWW 1 STUMP 10 SWW 1 STUMP 11 NWB 1 STUMP 12 NWB 1 STUMP 14 SWW 1 SWW 14 SWW 14 SWW	MAIN	TREE VAULT	STUMP		01	NW 8	4		\$37.50
TREE VAULT STUMP 8 NW 8 4	MAIN	TREE VAULT	STUMP		6	NW 8	4		\$33.75
Trice value Stium	MAIN	TREE VAULT	STUME		6	NW 8	4		\$33.75
STUMP STUMP 12	MAIN	I KEE VAULI	STUMP		00 8	NW 8	4		\$30.00
STUMP 23 NWW 4	MAIN	3	STUMP		32	NW 8	4		\$120.00
STUMP 12	MAIN		STUMP	100	23	NW 8	4	-	\$86.25
STUMP 16	MAIN		STUMP		12	NE 7	-		\$45.00
STUMP	N MAIN		STUMP		16	NE 7	. 1		\$60.00
STUMP	N MAIN		STUME	Į.	12	NE 7	1		\$45.00
STUMP STUMP SW NET 1	N MAIN	5	STUMP		9	NE 7			\$22.50
STUMP 19 5 W 5 4	N MAIN		STUMP		∞	NE.7	1		\$30.00
STUMP	N MARTHA	ON E PRAIRIE	GREEN ASH	19	Ī	SWS	4	Ϋ́	\$425.00
SETUMP	PRAIRIE		STUMP		30	SW S	4	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$112.50
STUMP	PKAIKIE		STUMP GPEDN ASU	10	43	SW S	4	3	\$161.25
STUND	F PRAMIE		STITUDE	17	81	CWC CW/S	4	2	\$425.00
GREEN ASH 17 NET 1 SILVBR MAPLE 31 NBT 1 GREEN ASH 25 NBT 1 GREEN ASH 27 NBT 1 GREEN ASH 23 NW 18 2 GREEN ASH 27 NW 18 2 GREEN ASH 27 NW 18 2 GREEN ASH 25 NBT 18 2 GREEN ASH 22 NBT 18 2 GREEN ASH 21 SB 18 2 GREEN ASH 21 SB 18 2 GREEN ASH 22 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 19 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 12 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NB 19 3	SPARK		STITIMP		17	NF 7	-	1	\$67.50
SILVER MAPLE 31	SPARK		GREEN ASH	17		NE 7	-	N I	303.73
GREEN ASH 25 NE 7 1 GREEN ASH 27 SE 7 1 GREEN ASH 21 NB 18 2 GREEN ASH 23 NW 18 2 GREEN ASH 25 NW 18 2 GREEN ASH 25 NB 18 2 GREEN ASH 23 NB 18 2 GREEN ASH 23 NB 18 2 GREEN ASH 22 SE 18 2 GREEN ASH 22 SE 18 3 GREEN ASH 22 SE 18 3 GREEN ASH 22 SE 18 3 GREEN ASH 22 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 23 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 24 NB 19 3	S PARK		SILVER MAPLE	31		NE 7		2	\$675.00
GREEN ASH 27 SE7 1 GREEN ASH 21 NW 18 2 GREEN ASH 23 NW 18 2 GREEN ASH 27 NW 18 2 GREEN ASH 29 NB 18 2 GREEN ASH 23 NE 18 2 GREEN ASH 22 NB 18 2 GREEN ASH 22 SE 18 3 GREEN ASH 21 SE 18 3 GREEN ASH 19 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 19 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NB 19 3	S ELIZABETH		GREEN ASH	25	-	NE 7	-	Z	\$675.00
GREEN ASH 21 NE 18 2 GREEN ASH 23 NW 18 2 GREEN ASH 27 NW 18 2 GREEN ASH 29 NE 18 2 GREEN ASH 23 NE 18 2 GREEN ASH 22 NE 18 2 GREEN ASH 22 NE 18 2 GREEN ASH 22 NE 18 2 GREEN ASH 21 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 19 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 12 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 23 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 23 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 27 NE 19 3	S EDSON	999	GREEN ASH	27		SE 7	1	Z	\$675.00
GREEN ASH 23 NW 18 2 GREEN ASH 27 NW 18 2 GREEN ASH 29 NE 18 2 GREEN ASH 25 NE 18 2 GREEN ASH 22 NE 18 2 GREEN ASH 22 NE 18 2 GREEN ASH 22 NE 18 2 GREEN ASH 21 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 19 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 19 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 23 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 23 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 27 NE 19 3	ETHEL		GREEN ASH	21		NE 18	2	Z	\$425.00
GREEN ASH 27 NW 18 2 GREEN ASH 29 NE 18 2 GREEN ASH 25 NE 18 2 GREEN ASH 23 NE 18 2 GREEN ASH 22 NE 18 2 GREEN ASH 21 SE 18 3 GREEN ASH 21 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 19 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 23 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 23 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 27 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 27 NE 19 3	ЕТНЕГ		GREEN ASH	23		NW 18	2	Z	\$425.00
GREEN ASH 29 NB 18 2 GREEN ASH 25 NB 18 2 GREEN ASH 23 NB 18 2 GREEN ASH 22 NB 18 2 GREEN ASH 21 SE 18 3 GREEN ASH 19 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 19 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 19 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 23 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 23 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 27 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 27 NB 19 3 SOF DRIVE STUMP 10 NW 20 3	ETHEL		GREEN ASH	27		NW 18	2	Z	\$675.00
GREEN ASH 25 NE 18 2 GREEN ASH 23 NE 18 2 GREEN ASH 22 NE 18 2 GREEN ASH 21 SE 18 3 GREEN ASH 19 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 19 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 19 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 23 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 23 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 24 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 27 NE 19 3 SOF DRIVE STUMP 17 NE 19 SOF DRIVE STUMP 10 NW 20	W TAYLOR		GREEN ASH	29	ph on	NE 18	2	Z	\$675.00
GREEN ASH 23 NB 18 2 GREEN ASH 22 NB 18 2 GREEN ASH 22 SB 18 2 GREEN ASH 21 SB 18 3 GREEN ASH 19 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 19 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 23 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 23 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 23 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 27 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 27 NB 19 3 SOF DRIVE STUMP 10 NW 20 3	GRAHAM		GREEN ASH	25	7	NE 18	. 2	z	\$675.00
GREEN ASH 22 NB 18 2 GREEN ASH 22 SB 18 2 GREEN ASH 21 SB 18 3 GREEN ASH 19 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 19 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 19 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 23 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 23 NB 19 3 GREEN ASH 27 NB 19 3 SOF DRIVE STUMP 10 NW 20 3	GRAHAM		GREEN ASH	23	1	NE 18	2	Z	\$425.00
GREEN ASH 22 SE 18 2 GREEN ASH 21 SE 18 3 GREEN ASH 19 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 19 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 19 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 23 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 27 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 27 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 27 NE 19 3 S OF DRIVE STUMP 10 NW 20 3	GRAHAM		GREEN ASH	22	٠	NE:18	2	Z	\$425.00
GREEN ASH 21 SB 18 3 GREEN ASH 19 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 19 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 23 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 27 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 27 NE 19 3 S OF DRIVE STUMP 10 NW 20 3	W CENTRAL		GREEN ASH	22		SE 18	2	z	\$425.00
GREEN ASH 19 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 19 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 23 NE 19 3 STUMP 17 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 27 NE 19 3 SOF DRIVE STUMP 10 NW 20 3	W MORRIS		GREEN ASH	21	. 1	SE 18	е.	Z	\$425.00
GREEN ASH 22 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 22 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 19 NE 19 3 GREEN ASH 23 NE 19 3 STUMP 17 NE 19 3 SOF DRIVE STUMP 10 NW 20 3	COLLEN		GREEN ASH	19		NE 19	3	Z	\$425.00
GREEN ASH 22 NE 19 3	COLLEN		GREEN ASH	22		NE.19	3.	Z	\$425.00
GREEN ASH	SMAIN		GREEN ASH	77		NE 19	E .	Z	\$425.00
GREEN ASH 23 NE 19 3 STUMP	S ELIZABETH		GREEN ASH	19		NE 19	3	Z	\$425.00
STUMP 17 NE 19 3 STUMP 27 NE 19 3 STUMP 10 NW 20 3 STUMP STUMP 10 NW 20 3 STUMP STUMP 10 NW 20 3 STUMP STU	CREST LN		GREEN ASH	23		NE 19	3	z	\$425.00
S OF DRIVE STUMP 10 NW 20 3	OR HILL CT	3 12 12 18 E	STUMP		17	NE 19	3	150 MATERIAL SET AND SET	\$63.75
S OF DRIVE	K HILL LN	Ti the state of th	GREEN ASH	27		NE 19	3	Z	\$675.00
	IH SI	S OF DRIVE	STUMP		10 to 1	NW 20	m		637.50

ALL TREES MARKED WITH A RED DOT

7/16/2012

RES. COST	N \$425.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$41.25	N \$425.00	N \$425.00	\$67.50	\$67.50	\$78.75	\$95,906.25
NOTES								pro.		
N DIST	3	3	3	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
OFR & SECTIO	NW 20	SW 20	SE 19	6I WN	NW 19	91 WN	61 WN	NE 24	NE 24	
STIGME		20	20	11			18	18	21	
DIME	15				22	19				
Simenics	GREEN ASH	STUME	STUMP	STUME	GREEN ASH	GREEN ASH	STUMP	STUME	STUMP	
$\sim 1000 \mathrm{MHO} \mathrm{M}_{\odot}$	ON MAIN ST	BETWEEN DRIVES	20' E OF DRIVE							
STREET	E 13TH PL	ROSEBUD SOUTH	W 18TH ST	PINEBROOK	ASPEN	WALNUT CT	ACORN CT	SHEDRON WAY	SHEDRON WAY	
ADDRESS	4	535	72	521	519	1533	1580	1040	1001	
1	246	247	848	5	250	251	252	23	254	Γ

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

Contract for Tree & Stump Removal

CONTRACT DOCUMENT NUMBER PWO 12B14

This agreement is made this 15th day of July, 2012 between and shall be binding upon the Village of Lombard, an Illinois municipal Corporation hereinafter referred to as (the "Village") and (Steve Piper & Sons, Inc.) hereinafter to as (the "Contractor") and its successors.

Witnessed, that in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties delineated in the contract documents, the Contractor agrees to perform the services and the Village agrees to pay for the following services as set forth in the contract documents:

TREE REMOVAL

11 TO 24 INCHES

IN DIAMETER

\$ 425.00 Per Tree

AT DBH OF 4.5'

TREE REMOVAL

25 TO 32 INCHES

IN DIAMETER

\$ 675.00 Per Tree

AT DBH OF 4.5'

TREE REMOVAL

OVER 32 INCHES

IN DIAMETER

\$ <u>1,175.00</u> Per Tree

AT DBH OF 4.5'

TREE STUMP REMOVAL ONLY

(From Trees Removed by Village Crews)

STUMP DIAMETER INCHES

IN DIAMETER

\$ 3.75 Per Inch

AT GRADE

- 1. This contract shall embrace and include all of the applicable contract documents listed below as if attached hereto or repeated herein:
 - a. Specification and contract document no. <u>PWO 12B14</u> for <u>Tree & Stump Removal</u>, consisting of the following:
 - i) Cover Sheet
 - ii) Table of Contents

- iii) Invitation to Bid on Contract Document No. <u>PWO 12B14</u>- Legal Notice
- iv) General Terms, Conditions and Instructions
- v) Specific Terms, Conditions and Instructions and Blue Prints
- vi) Bid Proposal Form
- vii) Plans and Specifications and Specification Deviation Form
- b. The Contractor's Bid Proposal Dated July 5, 2012
- c. Required Performance and Payment Bonds and Certificate of Insurance
- 2. The Village agrees to pay, and the Contractor agrees to accept as full payment for the items, and installation of the same, which are the subject matter of this contract the total sum of \$ 139,500.00 paid in accordance with the provisions of the Local Government Prompt Payment Act.
- 3. The Contractor represents and warrants that it will comply will all applicable Federal, State and local laws concerning prevailing wage rates and all Federal, State and local laws concerning equal employment opportunities.
- 4. The Contractor shall commence work under this Contract upon written Notice to Proceed from the Village and shall complete work on this project within ____ calendar days from the date of the Notice to Proceed. Time is of the essence of this Contract and Contractor agrees to achieve completion within the contract time by all proper and appropriate means including working overtime without additional compensation.
- 5. Bonds required to guarantee performance and payment for labor and material for this work shall be in a form acceptable to the Village and shall provide that they shall not terminate on completion of the work, but shall be reduced to ten percent (10%) of the contract sum upon the date of final payment by the Village for a period of one (1) year to cover a warranty and maintenance period which Contractor agrees shall apply to all material and workmanship for one (1) year from the date of issuance of the final payment by the Village.
- 6. Pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of the Mechanics' Lien Act of Illinois, prior to making any payment on this contract the Village demands that the Contractor furnish a written statement of the names of all parties furnishing labor and/or materials under this Contract and the amounts due or to become due on each. This statement must be made under oath or be verified by affidavit. Final payment shall not be issued by the Village nor shall any retained percentage become due until releases and waivers of lien have been supplied as the Village designates.
- 7. In executing this Contract, Contractor agrees that it has examined the site of the work and the conditions existing therein, has examined the Contract Documents and taken and compared field measurements and conditions with those Documents.

8. This Contract represents the entire Agreement between the parties and may not be modified without the written approval of both parties.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Village of Lombard, Illinois by William J. Mueller, Village President, and the Contractor have hereunto set their hands this 15th day of July, 2012.

If an individual or partnership, all individual names of each partner shall be signed or if a corporation, an officer duly authorized shall sign here:

Accepted this 15 th day of				
Individual or Partnership _	Corpora	tion	-	
Ву		Position/T	itle	
Ву		Position/T	itle	
Print Company Name				
THE VILLAGE OF LOM	BARD, ILLIN	OIS		
Accepted this <u>15th</u> day of	<u>July</u> , 20 <u>12</u> .			
			* 00	
	19 (====	1	William J. Village Pr	
	Attest:			
			Brigitte O Village Cl	
Approved for issuance:			- F.	
Rhonda Heabel Management Analyst	Date			
Approved contents of cor	ntractual docum	nents:		
Thomas P. Bayer	Date	W.		

Exhibit "A"

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

Contract Execution

	33E-4 of Article 33E of the	em(s) bid on) to the Villa the aforementioned cont he Illinois Criminal Cod	age of Lombard ract as a result e or of any
	By: Authorized Age	nt of Contractor	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, 2012.			
Notary Public			24.

Exhibit "B"

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

Sexual Harassment Policy

	. having	submitted a bid/p	proposal	for		
2.3		* 5.75 THE	. •		ies that sa	aid contractor has
a written sexual harassment policy i	n place in fi	ull compliance w	ith 775	ILCS 5/	2-105(A)	(4).
	Ву	/:Authorized Ag	gent of C	Contract	or	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this				e de la companya de l		
Notary Public						

Exhibit "C"

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION:

Illinois Department of Revenue - Tax Compliance

, having submitted a bid/p	proposal for
, to the Village of Lombar	rd, hereby certifies that said contractor is
not delinquent in the payment of any tax administered by the Illin	nois Department of Revenue, or if it is:
 a. it is contesting its liability for the tax or the a procedures established by the appropriate Re 	
b. it has entered into an agreement with the Der taxes due and is currently in compliance with	
g = 24	e ±
By:Authorized Ag	gent of Contractor
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, 2012.	
Notary Public	× ×

Exhibit "D"

CERTIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR c174E FHA Rules, 49 CFR 382

[o]	hereby cer	tifies that	it is in full	compliance with the	
[Company Name]	Oules on Cont	walled Cub	ostamaen an	d Alashal II-a and Ta	atina 40 CED
Federal Highway Administration I	Rules on Com	ronea sac	istances an	id Alcohol Use and Te	sung, 49 Crk
382 et.seq.,and that	nployee/drive	r or Coll or	nnloveo dr	riverg??]	
is/are currently participating in a d					untioned mules
is/are currently participating in a d	irug atiu aicon	or resume	brogram b	manant to the atoreme	entioned rules.
8 ·					
			[Compa	ny Name]	
	By:				
	<i>2</i>)				
50 Eg					198
	ā	Its:		25	
					8
	_			79	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO	0 ,,,				
before me this day				***	
of, 20 <u>12</u> .	18			5 15 38 385	
			27		i e
				ia si	

NOTARY PUBLIC

Exhibit "E"

ADDITIONAL INSURED ENDORSEMENT

Name of Insurer:
Named Insured:
Policy Number:
Policy Period:
Endors. Effective Date:

This endorsement modifies coverage provided under the following:

Commercial General Liability
Coverage Part

Name of Individuals or Organization:

WHO IS AN INSURED section of the policy/coverage document is amended to include as an insured, the individuals or organization shown above, but only with respect to liability "arising out of your work".

For purposes of this endorsement, "arising out of your work" shall mean:

- 1. Liability the Additional Insured may incur resulting from the actions of a contractor it hires.
- 2. Liability the Additional Insured may incur for negligence in the supervision of the Named Insured Contractors work.
- 3. Liability the Additional Insured may incur for failure to maintain safe worksite conditions.
- 4. Liability the Additional Insured may incur due to joint negligence of the Named Insured Contractor and the Additional Insured.